Sponsor

City of Omaha
City of Omaha
City of Omaha
City of Omaha
City of Papillion
Douglas County
Sarpy County
City of Omaha
Metro Transit
City of Bellevue
City of Omaha
City of Omaha
City of Omaha
City of Omaha
Waterloo

Sponsor

City of Omaha
City of LaVista
City of Gretna

Sponsor

City of Omaha

City of Omaha

Metro Transit + Omaha
PMRNRD

Sponsor

Council Bluffs
Council Bluffs
Council Bluffs
Bellevue

Bellevue

Bellevue

Council Bluffs
Black Hills Works
Florence Home
Intercultural Senior Center
CARE-A-VAN,INC

Surface Transportation Block Grant (STBG) Program
Project
72nd St & Blondo St. Intersection Improvements
108th St & West Center Rd. Intersection Improvements
120th St & L St Intersection Improvements
72nd Street Widening — L Street to F Street
6th Street/Cornhusker Road/Portal Improvements
Bridge Replacement - Q St. at Elkhorn River
Sarpy County Concrete Panel Repair
Signal Infrastructure Phase X
24th Street Transit Corridor Final Design
Cornhusker Road — 36th Street to Fort Crook Road Corridor Study
Omaha Urban Core Street Reconfiguration Study
Cuming St/ NW Radial Hwy/ Military Ave Corridor Study
Roundabout Program
West Maple from [-680 to US 275 Corridor Study
River Road Drive Improvements

Heartland 2050 Mini-Grant projects (also STBG funding)
Project
Beltline Trail to Field Club Trail Connection Study
LaVista Bicycle & Pedestrian Mobility Plan
Western Sarpy Transportation Enhancement Plan (WE-STEP)

Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP)
Project
Levi Carter Park Trail
UNMC & Field Club Connector Bridge
72nd & Ames Transit Access & Pedestrian Amenities
Sorensen Trail 72nd Street Underpass

Section 5310 Program

Project

Small Transit Bus Replacement
Small Transit Bus Replacement
Small Transit Bus Replacement
Small Transit Bus Replacement
Small Transit Bus Replacement
Small Transit Bus Replacement
Continuing Service Contract
Continuing Service Contract
Continuing Service Contract
Continuing Service Contract
Service Expansion Contract

Total Award
$3,350,000
$7,475,000
$3,776,000

$10,000,000
$11,700,000
$3,677,000
$1,250,000
$4,000,000
$3,000,000
$100,000
$400,000
$300,000
$250,000
$425,000
$1,500,000

Total Award
$150,000
$100,000
$150,000

Total Award
$1,800,000
$1,000,000

$630,000
$2,275,000

Total Award
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$90,000

$108,030
$60,000
$75,000
$15,000



