Sponsor	Project	Total Award
City of Omaha	72nd St & Blondo St. Intersection Improvements	\$3,350,000
City of Omaha	108th St & West Center Rd. Intersection Improvements	\$7,475,000
City of Omaha	120th St & L St Intersection Improvements	\$3,776,000
City of Omaha	72nd Street Widening – L Street to F Street	\$10,000,000
City of Papillion	6th Street/Cornhusker Road/Portal Improvements	\$11,700,000
Douglas County	Bridge Replacement - Q St. at Elkhorn River	\$3,677,000
Sarpy County	Sarpy County Concrete Panel Repair	\$1,250,000
City of Omaha	Signal Infrastructure Phase X	\$4,000,000
Metro Transit	24th Street Transit Corridor Final Design	\$3,000,000
City of Bellevue	Cornhusker Road – 36th Street to Fort Crook Road Corridor Study	\$100,000
City of Omaha	Omaha Urban Core Street Reconfiguration Study	\$400,000
City of Omaha	Cuming St/ NW Radial Hwy/ Military Ave Corridor Study	\$300,000
City of Omaha	Roundabout Program	\$250,000
City of Omaha	West Maple from I-680 to US 275 Corridor Study	\$425,000
Waterloo	River Road Drive Improvements	\$1,500,000
	Heartland 2050 Mini-Grant projects (also STBG funding)	
Sponsor	Project	Total Award
City of Omaha	Beltline Trail to Field Club Trail Connection Study	\$150,000
City of LaVista	LaVista Bicycle & Pedestrian Mobility Plan	\$100,000
City of Gretna	Western Sarpy Transportation Enhancement Plan (WE-STEP)	\$150,000
	Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP)	
Sponsor	Project	Total Award
City of Omaha	Levi Carter Park Trail	\$1,800,000
City of Omaha	UNMC & Field Club Connector Bridge	\$1,000,000
Metro Transit + Omaha	72nd & Ames Transit Access & Pedestrian Amenities	\$630,000
PMRNRD	Sorensen Trail 72nd Street Underpass	\$2,275,000
	Section 5310 Program	
Sponsor	Project	Total Award
Council Bluffs	Small Transit Bus Replacement	\$75,000
Council Bluffs	Small Transit Bus Replacement	\$75,000
Council Bluffs	Small Transit Bus Replacement	\$75,000
Bellevue	Small Transit Bus Replacement	\$75,000
Bellevue	Small Transit Bus Replacement	\$75,000
Bellevue	Small Transit Bus Replacement	\$75,000
Council Bluffs	Continuing Service Contract	\$90,000
Black Hills Works	Continuing Service Contract	\$108,030
Florence Home	Continuing Service Contract	\$60,000
Intercultural Senior Center	Continuing Service Contract	\$75,000
CARE-A-VAN,INC	Service Expansion Contract	\$15,000